sistent with a due regard for the interests of such legal clients

as he may have from time to time, always considering his 
duties towards said corporation as of the utmost importance; 
to use his best endeavors to place in New England, where it 
may be of greatest advantage to said corporation, twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) of the capital stock of said party 
of the first part, and generally to do and perform, (within his 
‘ division,’ so called,) all acts for the furtherance of the inter-
ests of said party of the first part as shall be consistent with 
honor, honesty, equity, and fair dealing.”